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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 09/01/2019

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $388,750.00 $62,325.00 83.97%

5 Dollars 66 $6,130,545.08 $379,447.00 93.81%

1 Dollar 267 $9,242,555.44 $765,148.81 91.72%

50 Cents 14 $499,334.00 $49,186.00 90.15%

25 Cents  163 $4,628,811.30 $458,624.96 90.09%

10 Cents 6 $137,997.40 $7,712.82 94.41%

City Slot 50 $5,165,018.80 $518,230.79 89.97%

5 Cents 65 $1,933,354.65 $125,317.01 93.52%

1 Cents 2209 $80,246,098.32 $7,656,591.08 90.46%

2847 $108,372,464.99 $10,022,583.47 90.75%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 43 $2,417,242.50 $370,867.50  84.66%

House Banked Poker 29 $1,846,337.00 $428,772.37  76.78%

Player Banked Poker 18 $1,107,922.50 $110,792.25 N/A

Craps 5 $362,786.25 $71,183.75  80.38%

Roulette 8 $267,212.00 $64,182.50  75.98%

Totals 80.89%$1,045,798.37$6,001,500.25103

$11,068,381.84

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$104,234.13

$833,873.01

$333,549.20

$83,387.30

$416,936.50

Tax Distribution

Total Statistical Win:

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction 

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,557,991.26)

$1,402,192.13

($2,365.85)

($508,549.05)

$13,148.46

$8,596.33

$10,423,412.60

$938,107.13

Total 9% Tax Collected $938,107.13

11.80%

-0.36%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$108,372,464.99

$6,001,500.25

$114,373,965.24 11.09% $889,938,764.61

Calender YTD

$833,808,346.11

$56,130,418.50

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

5.23%

4.56%

4.51%




