South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

September 2019

Slot Machines

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	7	\$388,750.00	\$62,325.00	83.97%
5 Dollars	66	\$6,130,545.08	\$379,447.00	93.81%
1 Dollar	267	\$9,242,555.44	\$765,148.81	91.72%
50 Cents	14	\$499,334.00	\$49,186.00	90.15%
25 Cents	163	\$4,628,811.30	\$458,624.96	90.09%
10 Cents	6	\$137,997.40	\$7,712.82	94.41%
City Slot	50	\$5,165,018.80	\$518,230.79	89.97%
5 Cents	65	\$1,933,354.65	\$125,317.01	93.52%
1 Cents	2209	\$80,246,098.32	\$7,656,591.08	90.46%
Totals	2847	\$108,372,464.99	\$10,022,583.47	90.75%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	43	\$2,417,242.50	\$370,867.50	84.66%
House Banked Poker	29	\$1,846,337.00	\$428,772.37	76.78%
Player Banked Poker	18	\$1,107,922.50	\$110,792.25	N/A
Craps	5	\$362,786.25	\$71,183.75	80.38%
Roulette	8	\$267,212.00	\$64,182.50	75.98%
Totals	103	\$6,001,500.25	\$1,045,798.37	80.89%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$108,372,464.99	11.80%	\$833,808,346.11	4.51%
Table Games	\$6,001,500.25	-0.36%	\$56,130,418.50	5.23%
Total Handle	\$114,373,965.24	11.09%	\$889,938,764.61	4.56%

	Tax Calculation	Tax Distribution	
Total Statistical Win:	\$11,068,381.84	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$938,107.13
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,557,991.26)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$104,234.13
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,402,192.13	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$833,873.01
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$2,365.85)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$333,549.20
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$508,549.05)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$83,387.30
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$13,148.46	50% Commission Fund	\$416,936.50
Amended Returns	\$8,596.33		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$10,423,412.60		

9%

\$938,107.13

Tax Due